OP \$515.00 421778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
METAPHARM, INC.		12/30/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MNG Health, LLC
Street Address:	3220 Tillman Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Bensalem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19020
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217781	ADVISORDIRECT
Registration Number:	3595781	ATTENDEE NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	5214112	COMMUNITYDIRECT
Registration Number:	5217319	ENGINEERED TO ENGAGE
Registration Number:	5214113	EVENTDIRECT
Registration Number:	3564212	FIELD NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	5268170	HCP RESPONSE NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	5268169	MANAGED CARE NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	5178533	MARKETINGDIRECT
Registration Number:	4193596	MEETINGDIRECT
Registration Number:	4744817	METANEXGEN
Registration Number:	5092365	MNG DIRECT
Registration Number:	5092245	MNG DIRECT
Registration Number:	4294884	NEXGEN RXMARKETING
Registration Number:	4016613	REPMAIL
Registration Number:	5268171	SALES NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	3616846	SPEAKER NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	4875117	SPEAKERDIRECT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0211

900529265

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856093	TARGET NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	4193685	TRAININGDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: bRIDGET HOY

Address Line 1: Lewis Rice LLC, 600 Washington Ave.

Address Line 2: Ste. 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Holtmann
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Holtmann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to MNG HEALTH#page1.tif source=Assignment to MNG HEALTH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of this 30th day of December, 2019, is made and entered into by **METAPHARM**, **Inc.** ("Assignor"), in favor of **MNG Health**, **LLC** ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by assignment, of the following trademarks, all of which are the subject of common law rights and a registration with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

ADVISORDIRECT	U.S. Reg. No. 4,217,781
ATTENDEE NEWSCHANNEL	U.S. Reg. No. 3,595,781
COMMUNITYDIRECT	U.S. Reg. No. 5,214,112
ENGINEERED TO ENGAGE	U.S. Reg. No. 5,217,319
EVENTDIRECT	U.S. Reg. No. 5,214,113
FIELD NEWSCHANNEL	U.S. Reg. No. 3,564,212
HCP RESPONSE NEWSCHANNEL	U.S. Reg. No. 5,268,170
MANAGED CARE NEWSCHANNEL	U.S. Reg. No. 5,268,169
MARKETINGDIRECT	U.S. Reg. No. 5,178,533
MEETINGDIRECT	U.S. Reg. No. 4,193,596
METANEXGEN	U.S. Reg. No. 4,744,817
MNG DIRECT	U.S. Reg. No. 5,092,365
MNG DIRECT Design	U.S. Reg. No. 5,092,245
MNG DIRECT Design NEXGEN RXMARKETING	U.S. Reg. No. 5,092,245 U.S. Reg. No. 4,294,884
Ü	g , ,
NEXGEN RXMARKETING	U.S. Reg. No. 4,294,884
NEXGEN RXMARKETING REPMAIL	U.S. Reg. No. 4,294,884 U.S. Reg. No. 4,016,613
NEXGEN RXMARKETING REPMAIL SALES NEWSCHANNEL	U.S. Reg. No. 4,294,884 U.S. Reg. No. 4,016,613 U.S. Reg. No. 5,268,171
NEXGEN RXMARKETING REPMAIL SALES NEWSCHANNEL SPEAKER NEWSCHANNEL	U.S. Reg. No. 4,294,884 U.S. Reg. No. 4,016,613 U.S. Reg. No. 5,268,171 U.S. Reg. No. 3,616,846

TRADEMARK REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0213 WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks (collectively, the "Marks") and registrations (collectively, the "Registrations"), including, without limitation, all common law rights relating to the Marks and all renewals and extensions that may be granted in connection with the Registrations, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations, and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed thereunder as trademarks, service marks, trade names, domain names and otherwise, including, without limitation, all rights and remedies based upon past infringement (including the right to sue and collect damages and profits for such infringement).
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, on request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the aforementioned assets and rights assigned by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

METAPHARM, Inc.
By: Sine Para
-
Name: Stephen Ross
Title: CEO
MNG Health, LLC
By:
• /
Name: Stephen Ross
Title: CEO

RECORDED: 01/02/2020